

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3946/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in
13115/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

CRLMP No. 1/2008 & CRLOP No.

VENKATASUBRAMANIAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSP.OF POLICE,CENT.CRIME BRANCH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kanagaraj, Sr.Adv.
Dr.R.N.Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner's counsel states that petitioner has already deposited a sum of
Rs.10 lacs. The petitioner is hereby directed to deposit another sum of Rs.15 lacs within four
weeks before the trial Court. Subject to the same, interim protection is granted till 7 July,2
008.

th

List on 7 July, 2008 along with SLP(Crl.)No.3494/2007.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master