

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3494/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2007 in CRLOP No. 13115/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

VENKATASUBRAMANIAM AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE,CENTRAL CRIME BRANCH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3946 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

In SLP(Crl.)No.3494/07 Mr.Kanakaraj, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ramesh, Adv.

In SLP(Crl.)No.3946/08 Mr.A.T.M.Ranga Ramanujam, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramaniam, Adv.

For R.No.2 in 394608 Mr.K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master